OP \$40.00 32105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulaski Furniture Corporation		01/05/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Meridian International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3980 Premier Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3210563	PULASKI FURNITURE CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-1194

Email: zcohen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary D. Cohen
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2057350-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary D. Cohen
Signature:	/Zachary D. Cohen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0811

900155820

Date:	03/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0812



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

1.	The current name of the corporation is		
	Pulnski Furniture Corporation		
·2,	The name of the corporation is changed to		
	Home Meridian International, Inc.		
3.	The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous	s consent of the shareholders on	
	Lynnary 5, 2010		
Exe	ecuted in the name of the corporation by:		
-	Mary 2		
•	(signalure) Toursens	(date) CFO	
	(printed name) 334 - 819 - 7298	(corporate title)	
	(telephons number (optional))	(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)	

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, malden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents field with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

VADAS - BE/1921IGK C T Syricol Dallac

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 6, 2010

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Home Meridian International, Inc. (formerly PULASKI FURNITURE CORPORATION)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 6, 2010.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Βv

Commissioner

10-01-06-0512 AMENACPT CIS0354

RECORDED: 03/01/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0814